VARISPEED E7 IP54
Robust Metal IP54 Inverter
Model: CIMR-E7Z IP54
400V Class 3-phase 7.5 to 55 kW
QuIck START GuIDE
Manual No.
I65E-EN-01
Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.

should not be powered up more than once per hour.
• The input phases (R/S/T) can be connected in any sequence.
• If the Inverter is connected to a large-capacity power transformer (600 kW or more) or a phase
advancing capacitor is switched nearby, an excessive peak current could flow through the input
power circuit, causing an inverter damage. As a countermeasure install an optional AC Reactor
at the inverter input or a DC reactor at the DC reactor connection terminals.
• Use a surge absorber or diode for inductive loads near the Inverter. Inductive loads include mag-
netic contactors, electromagnetic relays, solenoid valves, solenoids, and magnetic brakes.
Inverter Type
Rated Inverter
Output
Current (A)
Fuse Selection Selection Example (Ferraz)
Voltage (V) Current (A) I2t (A2s) Model Rating I2t (A2s)
47P5 17 480 30 100~640 A60Q30-2 600V / 30A 132
4011 24 480 50 150~1300 A70P50-4 700V / 50A 300
4015 31 480 60 400~1800 A70P70-4 700V / 70A 590
4018 39 480 70 700~4100 A70P80-4 700V / 80A 770
4022 45 480 80 240~5800 A70P80-4 700V / 80A 770
4030 60 480 100 500~5800 A70P100-4 700V / 100A 1200
4037 75 480 125 750~5800 A70P125-4 700V / 125A 1900
4045 91 480 150 920~13000 A70P150-4 700V / 150A 2700
4055 112 480 150 1500~13000 A70P200-4 700V / 200A 4800
Table 3  Sinking / Sourcing Mode and Input Signals
Internal Power Source - Sourcing Mode External Power Source - Sourcing Mode
External +24 V
EN-12